WVUuLc4an
SERVICE MANUAL & CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

WARMER

MODEL

MEW14
ML-103832

VULCAN-HART COMPANY, P.O. BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696, TEL. (502)778-2791

FORM 30973 (5-97)



MEW14 WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-52131

MEW14 WARMER FRAME

© VULCAN-HART COMPANY, 1997 -2-



REPLACEMENT PARTS MEW14 WARMER

ILLUS.
PL-52131

O©CoOoO~NOOWN =

PART
NO.

00-920159
00-540917

00-920140-00001

00-920132
FE-014-47
00-802422-00011
00-806584
00-920570
FE-016-02
00-911501-00005
00-423047-00019

00-800782
FE-023-68

WL-007-11
00-805727
00-908805
00-805780
00-825368
00-920156-00010

00:804400

00-920140-00001
00-423047-00020
00-423047-00021

SC-119-23

00-920131
00-920152
00-220221
00-820365

00-800782
00-344646-00001
00-920396
00-906440-00013
PB-004-69
00-086556-00001
00-920551-00001
00-417700-00003
NS-047-68
00-920670

MEW14 WARMER FRAME

NAME OF PART AMT.
INSUIAtioN - PAN@l SIAE ......ooiiiiie ettt et e e eara e e e anes 1
LI AT = PSPPSR 2
NUt ASSY. 10-24 HEX KEPS ...ttt ettt ettt be e enbeeanneens 2
Leg Pad WEIAMENT ...ttt e 2
B A PSPPSRSOt 2
MEMDET = REAI CrOSS ...eiiiiiie ittt ctee et ettt e et e e e et e e e e aae e e e esaeaeesaeaesseeeeenseeeansneeannnes 1
=1 T R T=Y 1= PRSPPSO 1
LA IN WITE ASSY. ittt ettt ettt et ettt e et e e b e ab e e e he e et e et e e e nbeenneeanteens 1

LABEI-WEAINING ...ttt ettt nne s 1
Shield - HEaAt FrONt ...t et e e et e e e sare e e e neeeeanbeeeannnes 1
BUSHING = SNAP ..ot 2
(070 g o =Tox (o] A SRRSO 3
[ F= (I O 1V SO SPROPPRRRRY 1
Label-DiSCONNECE POWET ........vviieiiiee ettt et e et e et e e s e e e s nneeeeennaeeennes 1
LUQG-SOIAEIIESS ...ttt ettt b et ne s 1

Mach. Screw 10-24 x Y2 Hex Washer Ha. .......cc.ooeoiiiieiie e 2

(o To] {TT7= TS 1= o O PSP OPPRRRRY 1
Label-GroUNG MAIKET .......eiiiieiie ettt ettt s e e bt e e b e saeeenteenn 1
Label-Ground WarNING ......oo.ioeeiiee ettt ettt ae e st e e abeeenbeesbeeeneeean 1
MAKEI-SUPPIY .ttt ettt n e e enis 1
Plate-Serial NUMDET ... ittt et e et e e et e e et e e e eas e e e s nneeeeanseeesnnes 1
Label - WIrNG DIiagram .......cooueiiiieiiieeie sttt ne e 1
Leg - With AQJUSLADIE FOOT ....cc.uiiiiiiie e 4
Leg Pad WEIAMENT ..ottt ettt et et e nb e e nbeeenee s 2
Side Panel WEldmMENT .....o.eiiiiiiieee ettt ettt b et e e 2
V2210111 F= (o T T 1 o T PPN 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x Y2 Hex Washer Ha. .......c.oeeiiii it 4
NUt ASSY. 10-24 HEX KEPS ...ttt sne e
Member - Front Cross Channel .

SWItCh - INfINItE HEAL ...eeeeeiie et e e e s e e e e reeeeanes
Switch (240V.)(INfiNite HEAL) .....oiviiieiiieeee s
Screw - Quick Opening ..........

Label-DiSCONNECE POWET .......oiiiiiiiieiie ettt et sttt sbeeenee e 1
(= o T P ROTURSPPROY 1
[ Le] o R0 T4 (o] USSR 1
LIGht-REA SIGNAL ...ttt ettt sttt e e nbeeenee e 1
PIUG-HOIE ...t 2
(= o T PSPPSRSO 1
FIONt PANEI ASSY. ...ttt ettt b e ab e he e et e e bt e e nb e naeeenee s 1

NAMEPIALE ...ttt 1
LOCK NUL 8 .ttt sttt b e b et e 2
Upper Front CroSS ANGIE ASSY. ...cueiuiiiiieatieteete ettt sne e e 1



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-911037-00001?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-044-09?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-805782?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-119-23?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-804405?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-119-23?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-044-09?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-805782?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh920221?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf

MEW14 WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

16-17-18

MEW14 WARMER BODY




REPLACEMENT PARTS MEW14 WARMER

ILLUS.
PL-52130

O©CoO~NOO O WN =

PART
NO.

00-423047-00030
00-423047-00031
00-920151

SC-119-23
00-920138
SD-036-61
00-920130-00001
NS-044-09
00-920143
SD-036-64
NS-0368-05
00-920158
NS-036-05
00-920157
00-920149
00-920150-00010
00-920150-00011
00-920148

00-920145-00001
00-920145-00002

MEW14 WARMER BODY

NAME OF PART AMT.
Pan = WEII W/SHUAS ..ottt e et e et e e et e e e eaee e e e naeeeeenreeeannnes 1
DIfUSEI W/STUAS ...ttt ettt e ettt e e et e e et e e e eate e e e easaeeanaeeeeanbeaeannes 1
g ESTU] E=Y i o] o E PSSP UPURPRRRRSPONY 1

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 2 Hex Washer Ha. .......c.ooeoiiiioiee e 2

SPIASN = REAT ...ttt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 2 Slotted Truss Hd., Type B 2
Top Frame Weldment ...t 1
NUt ASSY. 10-24 HEX KEPS ...t 2
Panel - BOtOM ... 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x % Slotted Pan Hd., Type AB .. b
LOCK NUL V4m20 ...ttt ettt ettt b e bt e et s 4
] (0o [P OP PRSPPSO 1
LOCK NUL V4m20 ...ttt ettt ettt ettt a e bbb e et s 1
SEANAOT .ttt as 1
COVEN - EIBMENT ...ttt ettt st a e nis 1
HEALET (120 V.) ettt sae e 1
Heater (240 V.) ......

ClAMP = HEALET ...ttt ettt r e
Well AsSy. COMPIELE (120 V.) .eeiiiiiiitieeeie ettt ettt 1
Well AsSY. COMPIELE (240 V.) .eeiiiiiiiiieiieete ettt ne 1



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-119-23?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-036-61?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-044-09?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-038-08?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-038-08?pt-manual=MEW14_spm.pdf

MEW14 WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

MEW14 MEDIUM DUTY ELECTRIC
COUNTER FOOD WARMER

SERVICE

WARNING: THE FOOD WARMER AND ITS PARTS ARE HOT. USE CARE WHEN
OPERATING, CLEANING OR SERVICING THE FOOD WARMER.

WARNING: DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY AND PLACE A TAG AT THE
DISCONNECT SWITCH TO INDICATE THAT YOU ARE WORKING ON THE CIRCUIT
BEFORE PERFORMING ANY SERVICE.

REPLACING PILOT "ON" LIGHT OR INFINITE (CONTROL) SWITCH

1.

Remove control knob by grasping outer edge and pulling straight out, without twisting or
turning.

Remove two screws at top of front panel. Pull edge to open.

Disconnect leads to pilot or infinite switch and remove the damaged component. Mark
disconnected leads to identify them.

Mount the new infinite switch with fasteners provided. The new pilot light is snapped into
place from the front of the panel.

Connect leads to corresponding terminals on new component. Check completed circuit
against circuit diagram inside the front control panel.

Reverse steps 1 and 2 to close front panel.

REPLACING HEATING ELEMENT

1.

Remove pan well hold-down nut located at center of bottom panel and accessible from
underneath the food warmer.

Carefully lift out pan well, and disconnect terminal leads to heating element.

Remove the heating element cover (secured by five nuts) and insulation covering the
heating element.

Remove heating element hold-down clamp, and remove damaged element.

Reverse Steps 1-4 to reassemble.




REPLACEMENT PARTS MEW14 WARMER

NOTES




MEW14 WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

FORM 30973 MAY 1997 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



